FORM 1595

100949633

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

. . 99

<u></u>	O. ===				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please r	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Kenkichi Onogi	NameTokyo Automatic Machinery Co., Ltd.				
Additional name(s) of conveying	Internal Address:				
party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No Name of Convevance:	Street Address: <u>4-8-33, Takanawa, Minato-ku</u>				
,					
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City Tokyo				
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	CountryJAPAN				
[] Other	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	0931,840 execution date of the application is: December 21, 1998				
Additional numbers att	ached? [] Yes [] No				
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed: G. Franklin Rothwell	6. Total number of applications				
concerning document should be mailed: G. Franklin Rothwell	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00				
concerning document should be mailed: Iame: G. Franklin Rothwell Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Columbia Square	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. Franklin Rothwell Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Columbia Square Street Address: 555 13th Street, Suite 701 East, N. W.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: G. Franklin Rothwell Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Kurz Columbia Square Street Address: 555 13th Street, Suite 701 East, N, W. City: Washington,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
concerning document should be mailed: G. Franklin Rothwell	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Name: G. Franklin Rothwell	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ _40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:				

PATENT REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We	Kenkich	i Onogi		_, a citizen of	Japan	,
residing at <u>c/o Tokyo Auto</u>	matic M	emu				(yo,Japan ,
				. a citizen of		
	Inventor, if any			- -		
residing at			ddress			
				, a citizen of		
	Inventor, if any					
residing at			ddress			,
				_, a citizen of		
	Inventor, if any					<u></u> ,
residing at			ddress			,
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the inven	tor(s) of an in			ion Wheel	Pressuri	zinq
Apparatus						,
for which I/we have executed an	application fo	r Letters Patent of the	United States,			
	[x] of ever	date herewith;				
(Check One)				filed		
(3.1.3.1. 2.1.3)		tional Application No.	PCT/			
and						
WHEREAS THE	A + +	ia Maahinawa	Co Ital Im		matica of	4 0 22
WHEREAS, Tocyo	ignee	Citizenship	or Corporate Situs	anese corpo	Address	4-0-33,
Takanawa, Minato ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtain	-ku, To	kyo, Japan				,
NOW, THEREFORE consideration, the receipt of whithese presents do hereby sell, assentire right, title and interest in, and all Letters Patent of the Unit and I/we hereby authorize and resaid ASSIGNEE, its successors,	ch is hereby a sign, transfer a to and under ted States which equest the Con	cknowledged, I/we, the sand set over, unto the sand invention, and the may be granted there missioner of Patents of	e said ASSIGNOR(S) aid ASSIGNEE, its the said application eon and all reexamin f the United States,	have sold, assign successors, legal in and all divisions, nation certificates, to issue all Letter	ned, transferred a representatives ar renewals and con reissues and ext s Patent for said	and set over, and by and assigns, the antinuations thereof, ensions thereof,
AND I/WE HEREBY executed, and will not execute, a		_	nt to convey the enti	re interest herein	assigned, and tha	t I/we have not
AND I/WE HEREBY representatives and assigns, any execute all divisional, continuing ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal of the ASSIGNEE.	facts known to g and reissue a	o me/us respecting said pplications, make all r	invention, and testi ghtful oaths and ge	fy in any legal pro nerally do everyth	oceeding, sign all	I lawful papers, d the said
IN TESTIMONY WE	HEREOF, I/W	e hereunto set my/our (Kenkichi		Date Dec Date		ur signature(s), 19 <u>98</u> , 19
			L.S.	Date		. 19
Witness:						, . ,
	Name				Date	-
	Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date Foreign Invent	– tor Sole/Joint Assignmen

PATENT REEL: 9710 FRAME: 0090